### SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary C to Original Senate Bill No. 330 by Senator Claitor

#### 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, at the beginning of line 6 after "images" insert "and wireless data"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 11, after "*images*" insert "*and wireless data*"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, between lines 1 and 2, insert the following:

## 7 "(2) Use an unmanned aircraft to capture a wireless data transmission 8 for any purpose not authorized by the sender or recipient of the wireless data 9 transmission."

- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 2, at the beginning of line 2, change "(2)" to "(3)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 2, at the beginning of line 4, change "(3)" to "(4)"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 15 On page 2, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:

## 16"(3) "Wireless data transmission" or "data" means any transmission of17digital information or any communication via a wireless Internet service,18cellular telephone, or similar device or means of transmission."

- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 20 On page 2, line 17, after "violation of" insert "Paragraph (B)(1) of"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8

### On page 2, line 23, after "<u>military</u>" insert "<u>or United States Department of Homeland</u> <u>Security</u>"

- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 4, line 18, after "<u>facilities</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period "."
  and delete line 19
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 28 On page 4, between lines 23 and 24, insert the following:

# 29 "(17) As authorized or permitted by the Federal Aviation Administration 30 for use in a motion picture, television, or similar production when the 31 production is authorized by the property owner and authorized by a state or

- 1 local permit agency, if authorization for the production by a state or local 2 permit agency is required. F. It shall not be a violation of Paragraph (B)(2) of this Section to capture 3 4 a wireless data transmission using an unmanned aircraft: 5 (1) In airspace designated as a test site or range authorized by the Federal Aviation Administration for the purpose of integrating unmanned 6 aircraft systems into the national airspace. 7 (2) As part of an operation, exercise, or mission of any branch of the 8 9 **United States military.** (3) Pursuant to a valid search or arrest warrant." 10
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 12 On page 4, at the beginning of line 24, change "<u>F.</u>" to "<u>G.</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 14 On page 4, line 25, after "<u>image</u>" insert "<u>or data</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 16 On page 4, line 26, after "<u>image</u>" insert "<u>or data</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 18 On page 4, line 27, after "image" insert "or data"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 20 On page 4, at the beginning of line 28, change "<u>G.</u>" to "<u>H.</u>"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 16

On page 4, delete line 29 and insert "an image or wireless data transmission captured in
 violation of this Section, or an image or wireless data transmission captured by an"

- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 25 On page 5, at the end of line 1, after "image" insert "or wireless data transmission"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 27 On page 5, line 8, after "image" insert "or wireless data transmission"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 12, change "<u>**H**</u>." to "<u>**I**</u>." and after "<u>**Paragraph**</u>" change 30 "(A)(1) or (A)(2)" to "(B)(1) or (B)(2)"
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 32 On page 5, line 14, after "<u>Paragraph</u>" change "(<u>A)(3)</u>" to "(<u>B)(3)</u>"
- 33 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 34 On page 5, at the beginning of line 17, change "<u>L</u>" to "<u>J</u>." and at the end of line 17 after
- 35 "property" insert ", or the sender or recipient of a wireless data transmission,"

#### 1 AMENDMENT NO. 22

- 2 On page 5, line 19 after "<u>while on the property</u>" insert "<u>, or who captured a wireless data</u>
- 3 transmission in violation of this Section, respectively,"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 5 On page 5, line 22, after "<u>images</u>" insert "<u>or data</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 7 On page 5, line 25, after "images" insert "or wireless data transmissions"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 9 On page 5, line 26, after "image" insert "or wireless data transmission"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 11 On page 5, line 27, after "**image**" insert "**or data**"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 13 On page 6, line 11, after "*image*" insert "*or wireless data transmission*"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 15 On page 6, line 12, after "*image*" insert "*or wireless data transmission*"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 17 On page 6, at the beginning of line 14, change "<u>J.</u>" to "<u>K.</u>"